国	O 1 P & 5003
1	Form P10-1595
	Form PTO-1595
	(Rev. 03/ 01)
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex

06-10-2003

10/344492

	740EMA PTO-1595	E S.S. BELLINGTON OF COMMEN				
	(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1024690	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinji Kato (4/15/03), Hirokazu Watanabe (4/22/03), Hisanori Kurobe (4/22/03), Misao Iwata (4/22/03), and Koushi Yamaguchi (4/18/03) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NORITAKE CO., LIMITED Street Address: 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Aichi,				
	Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Nagoya-Shi 451 8501 Japan				
	Execution Date: See Box 1	Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/344,492 of which is a US National Phase of PCT/JP01/08705	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 9450/0M589US0	x Enclosed				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit accord				
	T.O. BOX GEOT	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
		8. Deposit account number:				
	City: State: Zip:	04-0100				
	New York NY 10150-5257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
<i>;</i>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	Goibor.				
	Marie Gilfillan - 44,085	Signature Date				
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	:				
/2003 GFF :8021	EY1 00000112 10344492 40.00 P					

EJ 34969 0/7 15 -45

Dated: <u>5/8/03</u> Express Mail Label No.

B.W. Lee

REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0416

Form PTO-1595	(contin	nued)	7.4.	
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):				
				:
				:
Additional Assi	gnees (2. Continued):			
				:
Assignee Name:				
Street Address:	14-16, Honcho 1-chome, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-0004 Japan			
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:		1.00 m to 1.00 m		
Internal Address:	1 2			:
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent A 4A. Continued:	pplication Numbers	Additional Patent N 4B. Continued:	lumbers	
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes	No	

Docket No.: 9450/0M589US0

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS - U.S. ONLY

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Shinji Kato; Hirokazu Watanabe; Hisanori Kurobe; Misao Iwata; and Koushi Yamaguchi (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at c/o NORITAKE CO., LIMITED, 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-Chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 451-8501, JAPAN; c/o NORITAKE CO., LIMITED, 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 451-8501, JAPAN; c/o NORITAKE CO., LIMITED, 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 451-8501, JAPAN; c/o NORITAKE CO., LIMITED, 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 451-8501, JAPAN; and 14-16, Honcho 1-chome, Koganei-shi,, Tokyo 184-0004, JAPAN, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT AGENT, METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES, set forth in a Patent application which an International Application was filed on October 3,2001, PCT/JP01/08705, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, NORITAKE CO., LIMITED, a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 1-36, Noritakeshinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Aichi, Nagoya-shi 451-8501, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and

WHEREAS, Koushi YAMAGUCHI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 14-16, Honcho 1-chome, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-0004 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the

PATENT REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0418 term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DARBY & DARBY P.C.

Kristin Behrendt	45,599	David Leason	36,195	Robert Schaffer	31,194
Paul F. Fehlner, Ph.D.	35,135	Joseph B. Lerch	26,936	Peter C. Schechter	31,662
Paul Fields	20,298	Bert J. Lewen	19,407	Henry Sternberg	22,408
Melvin C. Garner	26,272	Scott G. Lindvall	40,325	Robert C. Sullivan, Jr.	30,499
Adda C. Gogoris	29,714	S. Peter Ludwig	25,351	Michael J. Sweedler	19,937
Marc S. Gross	19,614	Joseph R. Robinson	33,448	Pierre R. Yanney	35,418

REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0419

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		Shinji Kato
Date:	15 April 2008	/ Shinji Kato
		Hirokazu Watanabe
Date:	22 April 2003	
		Hisunor, Kutote
		Hisanori Kurobe
Date:	22 April 2003	
		Missa Iventa
Date:	22 A April, 2003	, wiisao iwata
		Wanghi Vamamahi
Date:	18 April 200 3	Koushi Yamaguchi

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0420